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Claimant alleged violation, of Sections 10 (b) anri 20 of the Securities
Exchange Act of 1934 an̂  Rule 10b-5, fraud, deceit and oirissjon of

material factp lade of suitability, intentional misrepresentation of fact,
violation of New York Stock Exchange Rules 342, 401 and 405 and National
Association of Securities Dealers Rules of Fair Practice, Article III,
Section TVJO, breach of fiduciary duty, negligent fni sneprespntflt'.l nn , breach of
implied covenant of good faith, anri fair dealing and violation of California

Section 2540 in transactions in Apple Computer and Amgen, Inc.

Respondents Han<grf all substantive allegations of the Statement of
Claim.

Claimant requested:

1. Compensatory damages of $56,810.00;
2. Pre-award and post-award from the date of the investment;
3. Costs; and
4. Punitive damages.

The parties have agreed that the Award in *-"*« matter may be executed
in counterpart copies or that a handwritten, signed Award may be entered.
In o-ifrfro** case, tb̂  parties have agreed to receive conformed copies of the
Award while the originals remain on file with the NASD.

After r*""iai<lPr"*T*g HIP pleadings, *"***» testimony aTV* the evidence
presented at frhg> >«*»•*-} ng^ HIP undersigned arbitrators have AarHrfoH in full
and final resolution of +*** iffmiftfl submitted for ^afrcfrnrj pa n on as follows:

1. All fi «•***« are dismissed*

2. T*«» n^«^Tn foar punitive damages is dismissed

3. Ine pa»-H-tiafl rfmii aaifih bear »•>»•< T- respective costs
attorneys* fees.

None.

2 of 3



frzmant to fieotioi 43e o£ tte Ood* or AXbitxMlA Fxocadur* tb*
tew £M« *rt Mie««dt Tht HXflD shftll rvtala tha 4500

6«0viOD d^ovit prwvlouely <iapo»it*i by the nlnlmnt* Pbrua £«M
•Minitx dAisBtt for 0500*00

M followi Ito kHtififf itMton x «SOO/bvariBg •Mtioti, aim*
$300 alrwdy paid u a hMrtag

LA to ^k* Hfctiooftl o£ ftyTtrtHmi OcaJ-arBf I&o*

JU ngkwr* Xaq. Putolic Axtoitsmfeor
D. tee0, fip. Publio totoitoator
C»

DATE SERVED: 06/11/92
R.

O*


